WEST DEPTFORD TOWNSHIP

RESOLUTION # 2016-_ 25 -

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO THE CONTRACT FOR FIFTH
AND SIXTH AVENUES ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS (LANDBERG CONSTRUCTION)

WHEREAS, the Township of West Deptford awarded a contract for Fifth and Sixth
Avenues Roadway Improvements to Landberg Construction in the amount of fifty-seven
thousand, eight-hundred ten dollars and zero cents ($57,810.00) on April 20, 2016 by Resolution
2016-125; and

WHEREAS, it has been determined by T&M Associates, West Deptford Township
Engineer that less time was needed for item #1 surface preparation and less material was needed
for item #2 asphalt ; and

WHEREAS, Landberg Consiruction has provided West Deptford Township with a credit
in the amount of oene-thousand, seven hundred, forty-five dollars and ninety-four cents
(-$1,745.94); and

WHEREAS, this credit has been reviewed by the Township Engineer; the Township
Administrator and the Public Works Manager and has been determined fo be in the best interest
of West Deptford Township;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and the Township Committee of
the Township of West Deptford, County of Gloucester and State of New Jersey on this 5" day of
October 2016 that the Township Committee does hereby authorize and approve Change Order
No. 1 to Landberg Construction for the credit in an amount not to exceed one-thousand, seven
hundred, forty-five dollars and ninety-four cents (-$1,745.94) for a revised total contract amount
of fifty- six thousand, sixty four dollars and six cents ($56,064.06).

ADOPTED at the meeting of the Township Committee of the Township of West Deptford
held on October 5, 2016.

TOWNSHIP OF WEST DEPTFORD

#/;/f/ dited / [5’34’/2’

Denice DiCarlo, Mayor

ATTEST:

e s z\é il
;A{& {\;I‘%i,/i.t-‘“-/‘\-) L\j £ f j ﬁ,{"'g"
Lee Ann DeHart, Acting Municipal Clerk




CERTIFICATION

I, Lee Ann DeHart, Acting Municipal Clerk, of the Township of West Deptford, in the County
of Gloucester, do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was presented and duly adopted
by the Township Committee at a meeting of the Township of West Deptford held on October 5,
20186.

LEE ANN DEHART, Acting Municipal Clerk



N\
N
'} YOUR GOALS. DUR MISSION.

£

July 6, 2016

Ms. Deborah Turner-Fox
Township Administrator
Township of West Deptford
400 Crown Point Rd

PO Box 89

Thorofare, NJ 08086

Re: Fifth and Sixth Avenues Roadway Improvements

Change Order No. 1 - Final

West Deptford Township, NJ
Dear Ms. Turner-Fox,
Attached please find Final Close-Out Change Order No. 1 for the referenced project.
The Change Order is the contract close-out of final as-built work quantities and does not entail
additional time extension to the contract. The Change Order is a credit of $1,745.94. Al work
had been completed and there are no pending punch-list items. We recommend its approval.
Should you have any questions or require additional information, please do not hesitate to call
us at 856-722-6700.

Very truly yours,

T&M ASSOCIATES

o &

Jose A. Calderon, P.E.
Group Manager

cc: Ms. D. Turner-Fox, WDT
Mr. E. Steck, PE, Township Engineer, T&M

NAWDMO00830\Construction\Change Order No. 1 - Final
Recommendation doc

T&M ASSOCIATES, 1256 North Church Street, Moorestown, NJ 08057 K2 856.722,6700 & 856.722.0175 I tandmassociates.com




T&M ASSOCIATES SHEET NO.1 OF 2
CONSULTING & MUNICIPAL ENGINEERS PROJECT NO. WD LOu0RAR
1256 NORTH CHURCH STREET
MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057
CHANGE ORDER NO. § - FINAL ~
DATE: [June 27, 2016 ]
PROJECT: !Lihh K 8ivh Avenoe Roaadway thps s eoients J
OWNER: I\\‘cu ireptined Towndhip J
CONTRACTOR: Ii.;uulhcru Cratisgruciion. 1.1 €. J
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:
Contract Close-Out & Final As-Built Contract Quantities
There will be no additional time added to the Contract.
APPROVAL RECOMMENDED: SEE ATTACHED DETAIL ADDITIONAL REDUCTION
e, S A. TOTAL REDUCTIONS
@s(- A Caldavon, #00 Grong Mo FTEN yseuginie THIS C.O. XXXXXXXXXXNX $1,745.94
ACCEPTED: B. TOTAL EXTRAS
//\ L THIS C.0. $0.00 | XXXOUKXXXXXX
y i
CONTRACTOR: M %e" Landberg - Landberg Const.
TOTALS THIS C.0, $0.00 §1,745.94
NET CHANGE THIS
OWNER'S APPROVALS: CHANGE ORDER $1,745.94
PREVIQUS CHANGE
ORDERS $0.00 $0.00
TOTAL CHANGE
ORDERS TO DATE $0.00 $1,745.94
NET CHANGE IN
NOTE: All work to be done CONTRACT -3.0%

according to Contract
Specifications.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT BID PRICE

REVISED CONTRACT PRICE

$56,064.06




CHANGE ORDER NO, 1- FINAL SHEET NO. 2 OF 2
PROJECT NO. ALRRASTRIITERTY

PROJECT: LI"iilh & Sinih Vvennes Boadway Tapros canuits I

OWNER: |\\'('};l Doptlord Tt iwhip _l

CONTRACTOR: [Luudln-:';s Coossirngtum, §.1.0C I

ITEM UNIT
NO, |DESCRIPTION QUANTITY PRICE AMOUNT

1 Surface Preparation 75.00 SY $3.50 $262,50
2 HMA. 9.5 Mé4 Overlay 17.66 TN 584.00 $1,483.44
$0.60
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
§6.00
$0.00
$0.60
§0.00
50,00

20=~"0O0CcumR

A, TOTAL REDUCTIONS $1,745.94

£0.00
$06.00
$0.60
30.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
%0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$6.00
$0.00

Eal - B - |

B. TOTAL EXTRA $0.00




g7 € - 130 eI EREL!

00°08

IapxQ) eBUR) AQ SEONVHL AN

00708

SIULEEz055l Wy [

a7 = e,

00°0%

STYIOL

Yuoy sryl paaodde o]

UMy Ag stuew snoraald ug

“‘ \\N ] \m eyecT A . g

D71 ‘wononnsuo) 31aGpueT MOLIOVIINGD

F
\@ Md mm W - ‘N.. N & pasoadde safueno jeoL
g SNOLLONTAT SNOLLIGTY AAVININNS YIMI0 TONVHD
L (5 ouryssa) g o)
Al B 4eereT $ HOVNIVIEE ONICIONI ‘HSINGI O.L ZONVIVE 6
- Iy 9TE‘e $ NI INTFNAVI INDND '8
S9°8TLGY $ (areoyniop Jolid woxy g 2urT) INANAVA
404 SELVOIIALIEED SNOIATIL §8371 2
(e § our] 59T 4 9WT)
9079095 g ADYNIVIEL SSHT CANIYE TVIOL 9
000 $ (199HS INTAAY IO O mun[o) ui (20
30 §¢ + B¢ SaurT) 9Seureiey [aol
(199HS LNAWNA WV ue 3 uumjon)
by TRLISIRIA PRI0IG JO % q
(JEHHS INAWA YL U0 O wanjan)
00'0 $ Yom paedwon ey ¢ ®
HOVNIVITY §
(%34S INAWAVI U0 T uamio)) g1V
90'$90°08 5 OL qTI01S % CHITTINOGD TYICL 4
LG HoameemT k20 IS (ZF 12w LYY OL WAS LOVIINGD €
\WH A .m.h‘. N f- s SIapIQ 28ueyn) £4q sSwmyd AN T
00'018°L8 $ NS IOVEINODS TVNIONMO ‘1

"SNP M0T ST U215 TMOYS 1atAed JUaNmo 1By pUe “IoWm() 9} TI0T] PeAlaoal sjuaied

PUE PINSST 219M JUSWAR ] 0] SHRITTISD snotasxd yasgm 20 30 4 107 JOJ0BIUGD) 215

£q pred uaaq ARy SHUNCUTE [Te Y20 ‘SIUSWNI0 JIERUOL) S} {lM 9ITepIoosw ul pajs(duios

‘ ua3q sl Justrled 1o) uoyeonddy snp £q PaIsA0d JI0 A 2Y) JOIIAq PUE UOHBULIOFET
‘a5 palMom] 5,10J0BIUCT) ST JO 1524 S} 0} J2U) SLTLIAS JOI0RNUey) PAIUSISIApUN o ],

‘patioRHE ST 199US UOHENUNUOT
JOBTUOY S} Yilam WO O “Mo[aq Umoys se Juourfed 1oy apeus st uoyeanddy

INIWAVd d0d NOILVOINddV S HOLOVHEINOD

HIVA IOVEINOD sjustsAoIdy Aeampeey] O LOVIINOD
'SON LOAI0O¥d L5080 [N ‘TMOISSI00N CEE]0 [N “Surpue-] sAeIq 087 X0€ Od
18 Yomiy "N 96Z1 DT “mononysuoy) S1sgpue
SHNROSSY N % L “IHANIONH VIA MOIDVEINGD WO
AOIDVIINOD 910Z/61/¢ 01 QORHEd
ARENIONH 910T/0T/S TLVA NOILVOTIIIV 98080 [N ‘@rejoIoy],
TEANMAO syEamasoIdmy Aempeoy P 0 UMOLY (J0F
103 WOYNQLDSIC] TVNEAZ  -ONNOLLVOITIIV songoAY XIS % UYL (LDE[ON drysumo] piopda 199 ANMO O
S32vd H403ING 29Yd

INSWAVYd ¥Od NOLLYDId411d30 ANV NOLLVOIddY

7




